

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11082/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2012 in AFO No.39/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S PREMIER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti process, in addition, is permitted.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|