

RITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11082/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012
in AFO No. 39/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

M/S PREMIER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

List the matter on 18 th

October, 2016.

Rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER